Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B43896
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
Long-life grade capacitors
Applications

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 160 V DC
10 10 × 16 774 22.1 4.64 150 210 B43896A1106M***
22 10 × 20 352 10.0 2.11 225 290 B43896A1226M***
33 10 × 20 234 6.7 1.41 277 388 B43896A1336M***
47 12.5 × 20 165 4.7 0.99 281 393 B43896A1476M***
68 12.5 × 25 114 3.3 0.68 368 515 B43896A1686M***
100 16 × 25 77 2.2 0.46 494 692 B43896A1107M***
150 16 × 31.5 52 1.5 0.31 651 911 B43896A1157M***
220 18 × 31.5 35 1.0 0.21 830 1162 B43896A1227M***
VR = 200 V DC
10 10 × 16 774 22.1 4.64 125 175 B43896A2106M***
15 10 × 16 516 14.7 3.09 175 245 B43896A2156M***
22 10 × 20 352 10.0 2.11 227 318 B43896A2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 234 6.7 1.41 283 396 B43896A2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 165 4.7 0.99 306 428 B43896A2476M***
68 16 × 20 114 3.3 0.68 375 525 B43896A2686M***
100 16 × 25 77 2.2 0.46 495 693 B43896A2107M***
VR = 250 V DC
10 10 × 16 774 22.1 4.64 120 168 B43896F2106M***
15 10 × 20 516 14.7 3.09 130 182 B43896F2156M***
22 12.5 × 20 352 10.0 2.11 170 203 B43896F2226M***
33 12.5 × 25 234 6.7 1.41 231 323 B43896F2336M***
47 16 × 20 165 4.7 0.99 257 360 B43896F2476M***
47 18 × 20 165 4.7 0.99 460 644 B43896G2476M***
68 16 × 31.5 114 3.3 0.68 338 473 B43896F2686M***
100 18 × 31.5 77 2.2 0.46 438 613 B43896F2107M***
B43896
Up to 125 °C
Page 6 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

105 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 18 × 35 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 350 V DC
6.8 10 × 16 1365 39.0 8.19 100 140 B43896A4685M***
10 10 × 20 928 26.5 5.57 155 217 B43896A4106M***
15 12.5 × 20 619 17.7 3.71 200 280 B43896A4156M***
22 12.5 × 25 422 12.1 2.53 250 350 B43896A4226M***
33 16 × 25 281 8.0 1.69 341 477 B43896A4336M***
47 16 × 31.5 198 5.6 1.19 365 511 B43896A4476M***
68 18 × 31.5 137 3.9 0.82 480 672 B43896A4686M***
VR = 400 V DC
4.7 10 × 16 1975 56.4 11.85 96 134 B43896A9475M***
6.8 10 × 20 1365 39.0 8.19 115 161 B43896A9685M***
10 10 × 20 928 26.5 5.57 155 217 B43896A9106M***
15 12.5 × 25 619 17.7 3.71 200 280 B43896A9156M***
22 12.5 × 30 422 12.1 2.53 256 358 B43896A9226M***
33 16 × 25 281 8.0 1.69 341 477 B43896A9336M***
47 18 × 31.5 198 5.6 1.19 364 510 B43896A9476M***
VR = 450 V DC
4.7 10 × 20 1975 56.4 11.85 105 147 B43896A5475M***
6.8 10 × 20 1365 39.0 8.19 110 154 B43896A5685M***
10 12.5 × 20 928 26.5 5.57 155 217 B43896A5106M***
15 12.5 × 25 619 17.7 3.71 200 280 B43896A5156M***
22 16 × 25 422 12.1 2.53 277 388 B43896A5226M***
33 16 × 31.5 281 8.0 1.69 365 511 B43896A5336M***
47 18 × 35 198 5.6 1.19 480 672 B43896A5476M***
B43896
Up to 125 °C
Page 7 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.